KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat No
124/2023) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Harbour Engineering Department

Ranked List No. : 123/2025/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 124/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN
(CIVIL) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Harbour Engineering Department (Cat No. 124/2023), interviewed and found
suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from

06.02.2025.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

16

90

24

75

91

32

79

83

98

55

40

41

104

23

18

72

34

68

67

111 RENIN REGI MATHEW

SUDHEESH C

VISHNU UR

JEWEL SHAJI

NANDANA MANILAL

BINUSREE K S

SREELEKSHMI S R

SMIJIU S

JISHNU P R

GOURI L

RENJINI R

ARAVIND V A

YEDHU KRISHNA

AKHILA LAL

ABDUL ASEEB C P

NADEER P V

BHAGYA D DEV

PRIYANKA V V

ANJURADH TR

ASWIN SURESH

Test Int Wtg
Main List
67.670 12.0
61.330 13.0
61.330 12.0
60.330 13.0
59.670 13.0
59.330 12.0
58.330 12.0
57.000 13.0
56.330 13.0
57.000  12.0
57.670 11.0
56.330 12.0
54,000 13.0
54.330 12.0
54.670 11.0
53.670 12.0
53.330 12.0
52.000 13.0
51.670 13.0
51.330 13.0

79.670

74.330

73.330

73.330

72.670

71.330

70.330

70.000

69.330

69.000

68.670

68.330

67.000

66.330

65.670

65.670

65.330

65.000

64.670

64.330

11/11/1996

16/04/1994

29/04/1999

19/09/2000

31/03/1997

27/05/1997

07/05/1992

02/03/2000

28/06/2000

30/08/1993

31/01/2000

11/03/1997

23/12/1994

29/07/2000

13/07/1999

15/08/1999

11/12/1995

22/03/1998

20/09/1999

18/05/1999

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

SC-VANNAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR



No0.123/2025/SS VI

2 ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat

No 124/2023)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

65

53

106

58

14

64

77

20

50

46

29

80

30

102

19

36

57

84

27

37

21

103

54

33

DEEPAK CHRISTOPHER |

SHANAVAS E

ABHAYA K

SUPRITHAT

SOUMYA SAJU

SREELEKSHMI M

SHAHASKHAN S

SREERESHMI P M

ANJITHA RAJAN

RAMSAN KHAN V A

LEKSHMIM T

VIDYAT

SHIBINA KANNOLIMAL

ANUJA S

KRISHNA U

VAISHNAV RAJ T

KRISHNAPRIYA R

MIDHILA K

KRISHNA GANGAN

PARVATHY SUNIL

ANJALI SURESH

VISWAM M

DEVIKA CHANDRAN

DHEERAJ K SURESH

ANJUP S

AMMU B

Test Int  Wig
51.000 13.0
51.670 12.0
51.330 12.0
51.330 12.0
50.330 13.0
50.330 13.0
51.330  12.0
51.330 12.0
51.330 12.0
51.330 12.0
52.000 11.0
50.670 12.0
50.330 12.0
50.330  12.0
50.330  12.0
50.330 12.0

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.330

63.000

62.670

62.330

62.330

62.330

62.330

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

50.000 12.0
49.330 12.0
48.670  12.0
48.000 12.0
48.000 11.0

Scheduled Caste

43.670 13.0
43.670 120
43.000 12.0
41.000 12.0
38.670 12.0

Scheduled Tribe

62.000

61.330

60.670

60.000

59.000

56.670

55.670

55.000

53.000

50.670

11/01/1999

11/06/1992

05/08/1993

07/01/1996

06/02/1997

13/09/1997

06/12/1998

01/01/1999

06/12/1999

27/03/2001

15/04/1996

03/02/1999

03/04/1992

03/09/1994

14/09/1999

23/09/2000

26/04/2001

28/11/1996

03/03/2001

20/04/1999

23/09/1995

21/04/1998

02/07/1997

07/06/1997

01/09/1999

30/12/1997

SIUC NADAR

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

OBC-SALIYAS

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

OBC-VANIKA

VAISYA
OBC-SALIYAS

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-MANNAN

SC-

Thandan(excluding

Ezhuvas and
Thiyyas wh

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-PARAYA

SC-VANNAN



No0.123/2025/SS VI

3 ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat

No 124/2023)

Rank Sl.
No.
1 31
2 99
3 73
4 71
5 95
1 108
2 60
3 44
4 76
5 51
1 70
2 86
3 69
4 56
1 22
2 74
3 107
4 61
5 43
1 110
2 49
3 52
4 105
1 66
2 97

SREESHMA P

SUNIL KUMAR O

ALBY M WILSON

JOSEPHINE N ANTONY

ANJU R PAITHACKAL

AYSHA RASHEED

FEBNA M A

ASHIDA SHABEER S

RAEESA K K

AFNITHA MAJEED

BINOY AUGUSTIN

RIYASV

HEBIN HERBERT

SOORYA AK

VISHNU S

JITIN K

NIMISHAR U

GANGA PV

GOPIKARS

GAYATRI KRISHNAN R J

AKSHAYA PV

DEV KRISHNA KIZHAKKE

PURAKKAL
ASWATHIC G

SINI'S SHAJAN

LIJIN S RUSSEL

Test Int  Wtg
26.670 11.0
18.330 11.0
16.670 11.0
15.000 11.0
15.330 10.0
Muslim
45330 13.0
46.000 12.0
46.670 11.0
44670 12.0
45.000 11.0

Latin Catholics/A.l

48.330 12.0
44,670  13.0
45.330 120
45.000 11.0

OBC
49.330 12.0
49.330 11.0
47.330 13.0
48.000 12.0
46.670 11.0

Viswakarma

48.330 12.0
47.670 10.0
46.670 10.0
44330 12.0
SIUC Nadar
48.000 11.0
46.330 12.0

27.670

26.000

25.330

58.330

58.000

57.670

56.670

56.000

60.330

57.670

57.330

56.000

61.330

60.330

60.330

60.000

57.670

60.330

57.670

56.670

56.330

59.000

58.330

14/05/2001  ST-MARATI[of

Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

08/09/1997 ST-KUDIYA
04/12/1996 ST-MALAI ARAYAN
08/04/1996 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

16/02/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN

05/04/1986 M-MUSLIM
23/08/2000  M-MAPPILA
06/12/1997 M-MUSLIM
01/03/1997  M-MAPPILA
28/11/1996 M-MUSLIM
08/12/1999 LC
19/12/2000 LC
30/10/1997 LC
05/05/2000 LC
03/06/1998 OBC-SALIYAS
06/03/1999 OBC-CHAKKALA
27/05/1999  OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious
04/12/1996  OBC-SALIYAS
07/08/1998 OBC-CHAKKALA

27/07/1996 V-VISWAKARMA

15/04/1994 V-VISWAKARMA
28/03/1998 V-VISWAKARMA
19/08/2000 V-THATTAN
01/01/1992  SIUC NADAR

21/05/1996  SIUC NADAR



NG.123/2025/SS VI 4  ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat
No 124/2023)

Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
No.

3 38 SEENARAJR 44330 11.0 55.330 27/06/1996  SIUC NADAR

4 62 SABINDB 44.000 11.0 55.000 23/06/1999  SIUC NADAR

5 48 ANTORL 41.330 10.0 51.330 19/07/1999 SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar

1 59 RESHMAR S 43670 11.0 54.670 05/05/1997 HINDU NADAR
2 78 ANJANACP 43.330 11.0 54,330 04/12/1998 HINDU NADAR
3 112 ASWATHY B BINU 38.330 12.0 50.330 01/12/1998 HINDU NADAR
4 28 DEEPTHYDS 32.670 12.0 44.670 10/05/1996 HINDU NADAR
5 109 JISHNUP S 32.670 11.0 43.670 11/10/1996 HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 63 SHILPA SASIKUMAR 47.000 11.0 58.000 20/03/1994 EWS
2 17 SOORAJKS 44330 11.0 55.330 13/12/1999 EWS
3 25 FELIX MANUEL 44.000 11.0 55.000 22/08/1997 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision
1 12 HAMZAK 4670 120 16.670 30/05/1977 DA-LV
2 10 VISHNUV'S 1.670 11.0 12.670 24/11/1990 DA-LV
3 8  LINCY SAMUEL 2.000  10.0 12.000 25/08/1991 DA-LV

Deaf, Hard of Hearing

1 2 VIDHYA V 12.670 12.0 24.670 24/10/2001 DA-HI
2 3 SANDU S 10.670 11.0 21.670 23/07/1999 DA-HI
3 13 KRISHNAMRITHA K 8.000 12.0 20.000 13/01/2000 DA-HI
4 5 CHAITHANYA SANTHOSH 8.000 11.0 19.000 23/04/2000 DA-HI
5 7 SHINOJ C 7.670 10.0 17.670 08/03/1985 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy.Leprosy cured.Dw.AAV

1 4 HARISH K CHANDRAN 23.670 12.0 35.670 20/11/1983 DA-LD/CP

2 9 SHAHINATS 19.000 13.0 32.000 03/04/1995 DA-LD/CP



NG.123/2025/SS VI 5  ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat
No 124/2023)
Rank SI” Name T T T TR Test Int  Wtg Total  DOB Commy ~ Remarks
No.
3 11 RAHULBP 14330  10.0 24.330 25/03/1993 DA-LD/CP
4 6 ELDHOSE C ZACHARIAH  14.330 10.0 24.330 26/06/1993 DA-LD/CP

ASD (M),SLD.MI and Multiple Disability
Nil




NG.123/2025/SS VI 6  ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat
No 124/2023)

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included
in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation
will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 20.02.2025).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and
Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for
photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 20.02.2025). Application submitted in any other manner
(ie via e- mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram — 695004 within one
month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram -695004.The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and
Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of the ID proof , received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List,the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of Ranked list.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section, DA-
Differently Abled, LV-Low Vision, HI- Hearing Impairement, LD/CP-Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy, LC-Leprosy
Cured,Dw-Dwarfism, AAV-Acid Attack Victims,ASD- Autism Spectrum Disorder, SLD-Specific Learning Disability, MD-
Multiple Disability.



No0.123/2025/SS VI

ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat
No 124/2023)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



