KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN (CIVIL) - (Cat No 124/2023) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Harbour Engineering Department

Ranked List No. : 123/2025/SS VI

Cat. No. : 124/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **ASSISTANT ENGINEER/ HEAD DRAFTSMAN** (CIVIL) on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Harbour Engineering Department (Cat No. 124/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 06.02.2025.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List									
1	16	SUDHEESH C	67.670	12.0	79.670	11/11/1996	199		
2	90	VISHNU UR	61.330	13.0	74.330	16/04/1994	EZHAVA		
3	24	JEWEL SHAJI	61.330	12.0	73.330	29/04/1999	15		
4	75	NANDANA MANILAL	60.330	13.0	73.330	19/09/2000	EZHAVA		
5	91	BINUSREE K S	59.670	13.0	72.670	31/03/1997	THIYYA	11	
6	32	SREELEKSHMI S R	59.330	12.0	71.330	27/05/1997			
7	79	SMIJI U S	58.330	12.0	70.330	07/05/1992	EZHAVA		
8	83	JISHNU P R	57.000	13.0	70.000	02/03/2000	SC-VANNAN		
9	98	GOURI L	56.330	13.0	69.330	28/06/2000	5/		
10	55	RENJINI R	57.000	12.0	69.000	30/08/1993	EZHAVA		
11	40	ARAVIND V A	57.670	11.0	68.670	31/01/2000	\mathbb{S}		
12	41	YEDHU KRISHNA	56.330	12.0	68.330	11/03/1997	EZHAVA		
13	104	AKHILA LAL	54.000	13.0	67.000	23/12/1994	EZHAVA		
14	23	ABDUL ASEEB C P	54.330	12.0	66.330	29/07/2000	M-MAPPILA		
15	18	NADEER P V	54.670	11.0	65.670	13/07/1999	M-MAPPILA		
16	72	BHAGYA D DEV	53.670	12.0	65.670	15/08/1999			
17	34	PRIYANKA V V	53.330	12.0	65.330	11/12/1995	THIYYA		
18	68	ANJURADH T R	52.000	13.0	65.000	22/03/1998	EZHAVA		
19	67	ASWIN SURESH	51.670	13.0	64.670	20/09/1999	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR		
20	111	RENIN REGI MATHEW	51.330	13.0	64.330	18/05/1999			

No 124/2023)	
--------------	--

0.120/2020/	00 11		-	-					No 124/202
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test		Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
21	45	DEEPAK CHRISTOPHER I	51.000	13.0		64.000	11/01/1999	SIUC NADAR	
22	42	SHANAVAS E	51.670	12.0		63.670	11/06/1992	M-MUSLIM	
23	65	ΑΒΗΑΥΑ Κ	51.330	12.0		63.330	05/08/1993	THIYYA	
24	53	SUPRITHA T	51.330	12.0		63.330	07/01/1996	OBC-SALIYAS	
25	106	SOUMYA SAJU	50.330	13.0		63.330	06/02/1997	EZHAVA	
26	58	SREELEKSHMI M	50.330	13.0	0	63.330	13/09/1997		
27	14	SHAHASKHAN S	51.330	12.0	2	63.330	06/12/1998	M-MUSLIM	
28	64	SREERESHMI P M	51.330	12.0		63.330	01/01/1999	EZHAVA	
29	77	ANJITHA RAJAN	51.330	12.0	3	63.330	06/12/1999	EZHAVA	
30	20	RAMSAN KHAN V A	51.330	12.0		63.330	27/03/2001	M-MUSLIM	
31	50	LEKSHMI M T	52.000	11.0		63.000	15/04/1996	EZHAVA	
32	46	VIDYA T	50.670	12.0		62.670	03/02/1999	EZHAVA	
33	29	SHIBINA KANNOLIMAL	50.330	12.0) (62.330	03/04/1992	THIYYA	
34	80	ANUJA S	50.330	12.0	27	62.330	03/09/1994	EZHAVA	11
35	30	KRISHNA U	50.330	12.0		62.330	14/09/1999	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	
36	102	VAISHNAV RAJ T	50.330	12.0	तेह	62.330	23/09/2000	OBC-SALIYAS	
	17	s	Suppler	nenta	ry Li	st		15	
	17		zhava/1	hiyya	/Billav	<u>/a</u>	/	5/	
1	19	KRISHNAPRIYA R	50.000	12.0	All I	62.000	26/04/2001	EZHAVA	
2	36	MIDHILA K	49.330	12.0		61.330	28/11/1996	THIYYA	
3	57	KRISHNA GANGAN	48.670	12.0	_	60.670	03/03/2001	EZHAVA	
4	84	PARVATHY SUNIL	48.000	12.0	110	60.000	20/04/1999	EZHAVA	
5	27	ANJALI SURESH	48.000	11.0	_	59.000	23/09/1995	EZHAVA	
			Sched	uled C	aste				
1	37	VISWAM M	43.670	13.0		56.670	21/04/1998	SC-MANNAN	
2	21	DEVIKA CHANDRAN	43.670	12.0		55.670	02/07/1997	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
3	103	DHEERAJ K SURESH	43.000	12.0		55.000	07/06/1997	SC-KANAKKAN	
4	54	ANJU P S	41.000	12.0		53.000	01/09/1999	SC-PARAYA	
5	33	AMMU B	38.670	12.0		50.670	30/12/1997	SC-VANNAN	
			<u>Schec</u>	luled 1	<u> Tribe</u>				

			-						No 124/202
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	31	SREESHMA P	26.670	11.0		37.670	14/05/2001	Hosdurg and	
2	99	SUNIL KUMAR O	18.330	11.0		29.330	08/09/1997	kasargod Taluk of ST-KUDIYA	
3	73	ALBY M WILSON	16.670	11.0		27.670	04/12/1996	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
4	71	JOSEPHINE N ANTONY	15.000	11.0		26.000	08/04/1996	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
5	95	ANJU R PAITHACKAL	15.330	10.0		25.330	16/02/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
		38		<u>luslim</u>	2	12	>		
1	108	AYSHA RASHEED	45.330	13.0		58.330	05/04/1986	M-MUSLIM	
2	60	FEBNA M A	46.000	12.0	\frown	58.000	23/08/2000	M-MAPPILA	
3	44	ASHIDA SHABEER S	46.670	11.0	31	57.670	06/12/1997	M-MUSLIM	
4	76	RAEESA K K	44.670	12.0		56.670	01/03/1997	M-MAPPILA	
5	51	AFNITHA MAJEED	45.000	11.0		56.000	28/11/1996	M-MUSLIM	
	8	(LTA	Latin C	atholic	s/A.I	A		12	
1	70	BINOY AUGUSTIN	48.330	12.0	15	60.330	08/12/1999	LC C	
2	86	RIYASV	44.670	13.0	N.	57.670	19/12/2000	LC 🔶	
3	69	HEBIN HERBERT	45.330	12.0		57.330	30/10/1997	LC	
4	56	SOORYA A K	45.000	11.0	B	56.000	05/05/2000	LC	
	17	2		OBC				151	
1	22	VISHNU S	49.330	12.0		61.330	03/06/1998	OBC-SALIYAS	
2	74	JITIN K	49.330	11.0	<u>A</u>	60.330	06/03/1999	OBC-CHAKKALA	
3	107	NIMISHA R U	47.330	13.0		60.330	27/05/1999	OBC-Nadar- belonging to	
4	61	GANGA P V	48.000	12.0	-	60.000	04/12/1996	Christian religious	
5	43	GOPIKA R S	46.670	11.0	IC	57.670	07/08/1998	OBC-CHAKKALA	
			Visv	vakarm	a				
1	110	GAYATRI KRISHNAN R J	48.330	12.0		60.330	27/07/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
2	49	AKSHAYA P V	47.670	10.0		57.670	15/04/1994	V-VISWAKARMA	
3	52	DEV KRISHNA KIZHAKKE	46.670	10.0		56.670	28/03/1998	V-VISWAKARMA	
4	105	PURAKKAL ASWATHI C G	44.330	12.0		56.330	19/08/2000	V-THATTAN	
			<u>SIU</u>	C Nada	<u>ar</u>				
1	66	SINI S SHAJAN	48.000	11.0		59.000	01/01/1992	SIUC NADAR	
2	97	LIJIN S RUSSEL	46.330	12.0		58.330	21/05/1996	SIUC NADAR	

No	124/202	23)
----	---------	-----

120/2020/				•					No 124/2023
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
3	38	SEENA RAJ R	44.330	11.0		55.330	27/06/1996	SIUC NADAR	
4	62	SABIN D B	44.000	11.0		55.000	23/06/1999	SIUC NADAR	
5	48	ANTO R L	41.330	10.0		51.330	19/07/1999	SIUC NADAR	
		<u>Scheduled</u>	Caste C	Convert	s to (Christ	<u>ianity</u>		
				Nil					
				neevara	0	19	\sim		
		ja	_	Nil	2	19	20/		
		68	<u>Hine</u>	du Nada	<u>ar</u>		. 92		
1	59	RESHMA R S	43.670	11.0	2	54.670	05/05/1997	HINDU NADAR	
2	78	ANJANA C P	43.330	11.0	» (54.330	04/12/1998	HINDU NADAR	
3	112	ASWATHY B BINU	38.330	12.0		50.330	01/12/1998	HINDU NADAR	
4	28	DEEPTHY D S	32.670	12.0		44.670	10/05/1996	HINDU NADAR	
5	109	JISHNU P S	32.670	11.0) (43.670	11/10/1996	HINDU NADAR	
		Ecor	nomicall	y Weak	er Se	ection	LI2	3 .	11
1	63	SHILPA SASIKUMAR	47.000	11.0		58.000	20/03/1994	EWS	
2	17	SOORAJ K S	44.330	वि1.0यते	E	55.330	13/12/1999	EWS	
3	25	FELIX MANUEL	44.000	11.0	ED.	55.000	22/08/1997	EWS	
	11.2	List of Differently A	bled C	andida	ates	for 4	% Rese	rvation	
		5	Lo	w Visior	ı II				
1	12	HAMZA K	4.670	12.0		16.670	30/05/1977	\mathbb{S}	DA-LV
2	10	VISHNU V S	1.670	11.0	_	12.670	24/11/1990		DA-LV
3	8	LINCY SAMUEL	2.000	10.0	10	12.000	25/08/1991		DA-LV
			Deaf, Ha	rd of He	earin	g			
1	2	VIDHYA V	12.670	12.0		24.670	24/10/2001		DA-HI
2	3	SANDU S	10.670	11.0		21.670	23/07/1999		DA-HI
3	13	KRISHNAMRITHA K	8.000	12.0		20.000	13/01/2000		DA-HI
4	5	CHAITHANYA SANTHOSH	8.000	11.0		19.000	23/04/2000		DA-HI
5	7	SHINOJ C	7.670	10.0		17.670	08/03/1985		DA-HI
	Lo	comotor Disability inc	luding C	Cerebral	Pals	sy,Lep	rosy cure	ed,Dw,AAV	
1	4	HARISH K CHANDRAN	23.670	12.0		35.670	20/11/1983		DA-LD/CP
2	9	SHAHINA T S	19.000	13.0		32.000	03/04/1995		DA-LD/CP

									NO 124/2023
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
3	11	RAHUL B P	14.330	10.0		24.330	25/03/1993		DA-LD/CP
4	6	ELDHOSE C ZACHARIAH	14.330	10.0		24.330	26/06/1993		DA-LD/CP
		<u>ASD (M),</u>	SLD,MI a	and M	ultiple	<u>e Disab</u>	ility		
				Nil					
			í m	ამ	0	120			
		all a			2	110	20		
		68					92		
		0	Cas		29		13	2//	
		and 2				5		1/69	



NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

6

NOTE (2) - According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only**). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before **20.02.2025**).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 20.02.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via e- mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column **(9)** are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram – 695004** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram -695004.** The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof , received within **15 days** from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section, DA-Differently Abled, LV-Low Vision, HI- Hearing Impairement, LD/CP-Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy, LC-Leprosy Cured, Dw-Dwarfism, AAV-Acid Attack Victims, ASD- Autism Spectrum Disorder, SLD-Specific Learning Disability, MD-Multiple Disability.

(By Order of the Commission)

